
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

| Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

595/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

07363319 

SM Copiers Limited 

1/We 

Michael Finch, 3-5 Rickmansworth Road, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD18 OGX 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 06 May 2014 

In- - 
Signed Date 06 May 2014 

Moore Stephens LLP 
3-5 Rickmansworth Road 

Watford 
Hertfordshire 

WD18 0GX *A37DBYCG* 
A24 07/05/2014 #181 

Ref W70395/PAL/MAG/MRH 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

SM Copiers Limited 

on the 6 May 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name SRENveR. METIALTE 

Signed uate 

Dated 



SM Copiers Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 May 2014 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Cash at Bank 2,196 00 2,196 00 

Cash in Hand 2,400 00 2,400 00 
Debtors 240 00 240 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,836 00 

Date b ~C-14 ute E Signature Boz 
Cc 



SM Copiers Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 6 May 2014 

Ai_- Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,836 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees - Wage Arrears 539 00 
Employees - Holiday Pay 1,077 00 

1,616 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,220 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
3,220 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nit 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,220 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,220 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,220 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 2,500 00 
Employees - Pay in Lieu of Notice 808 00 
Employees - Redundancy 808 00 

Director's Loan Account 9,231 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 28,830 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 10,219 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 100 

52,397 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (49,177 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (49,177 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (49,277 00) 

Signature Sit oi Date 6-JX- iq 



- seahojdwy 
€0Z9 

v8 
L08 

A
o
u
e
p
u
n
p
a
y
 

- seeMojdwg 
z0ZO 

8
 

208 
BO1JON 

Jo 
nary 

ul 
Aeg 

- 
saekojdwiy 

10Z9 

eb 
ZZ0'b 

Keg 
Aepijoy 

- saahojdwy 
00Z9 

0€ 
LEz‘6 

HV6 
9975 

‘Ysue)-Ul-UOJBJOYY 